VDA
RFID for Vehicle Identification in Production,
Logistics and for the Realization of Services
5520
This non-binding VDA Recommendation has the following objectives:
 Standardized use of RFID for vehicle identification in cross-company processes
 Standardization of data structures on RFID transponders
 Definition of requirements for the use of RFID transponders for vehicles

06 Model
 Model code an 35 (an 35) 980101
 Model designation an 35 (an 256) 911 Cabrio
07 Fuel type an 17 (an 17) Super
08 Extra equipment n * an 35 (an 17) Radio/CD with
navigation
09 Transport-relevant additional
information
n * an 35 (or n * an 70 or coded an
3)
Bump stop
Table 4: Field specifications and examples
For more examples of shipping labels, see appendix 1.
VDA Recommendation 5520 Version 2.1 of September 2017 Page 24 of 32
Copyright: VDA
5 Company-internal and cross-company data exchange
Cross-company data exchange is implemented by means of Electronic Data
Interchange (EDI) messages (e. g. Electronic Data Interchange for Administration,
Commerce and Transport (EDIFACT)), which is a well-established method.
Alternatively, web services might be used to transmit the data. One such solution is
auto-gration, a web service developed specifically for the automotive industry. For more
information, see http://www.auto-gration.eu/.
In addition, companies might use messages according to ISO 19987 EPC Information
Services (EPCIS) for their internal and external data exchange, which allows for the
exchange and recording of detailed event data regarding objects and processes. For
more information, refer to VDA 5500.
VDA Recommendation 5520 Version 2.1 of September 2017 Page 25 of 32
Copyright: VDA
6 References
 ANSI MH10.8.2 – Data Identifier and Application Identifier Standard
 IEC 60529 – Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
 ISO 3779 – Road Vehicles – Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
 ISO/IEC 15417 – Information technology – Automatic identification and data
capture techniques – Code 128 bar code symbology specification
 ISO/IEC 15418 – Information Technology – Automatic Identification and Data
Capture Techniques – GS 1 Application Identifiers and ASC MH 10 Data
Identifiers and Maintenance
 ISO/IEC 15459-2 – Information technology – Unique identifiers – Part 2:
Registration procedures
 ISO/IEC 15961-1 – Information technology – Radio frequency identification (RFID)
for item management – Data protocol: application interface
 ISO/IEC 15962 – Information technology – Radio frequency identification (RFID)
for item management – Data protocol: data encoding rules and logical memory
functions
 ISO 17367 – Supply Chains Applications of RFID – Product tagging
 ISO/IEC 18000-63 – Information technology – Radio frequency identification for
item management – Part 6: Parameters for air interface communications at 860
MHz to 960 MHz
 ISO/IEC 19987:2015 – Information technology – EPC Information services –
Specification
 ISO/IEC 29160 – Information Technology – Radio Frequency Identification for
Item Management – RFID Emblem
 JAIF Global Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) Item Level Standard
 VDA 5500 – Basic Principles for RFID Application in the Automotive Industry
 VDA 5510 - RFID for Tracking Parts and Components in the Automotive Industry
VDA Recommendation 5520 Version 2.1 of September 2017 Page 26 of 32
Copyright: VDA